





CITY OF PACIFIC GROVE

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TO REVIEW THE
DRAFT 6TH CYCLE HOUSING ELEMENT
BEFORE THE PLANNING COMMISSION AND PROVIDE RECOMMENDATION
TO CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF PACIFIC GROVE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Planning Commission of the City of Pacific Grove will hold a Public Hearing on or after 6:30 p.m. on October 5, 2023, in the City Council Chambers, 300 Forest Avenue, Pacific Grove, CA 93950.

The Planning Commission will conduct a public hearing to review the 6th Cycle Draft Housing Element ("Housing Element" or "plan"). The draft plan was released for public review on September 18, 2023, and will be made available through October 17, 2023, on the City's website at https://www.cityofpacificgrove.org.

The City of Pacific Grove will hold this hearing in a hybrid format pursuant to current Planning Commission meeting protocols. The public may appear in person at City Council Chambers or virtually via Zoom. For details on the public meeting, go to: https://www.cityofpacificgrove.org/our city/boards commissions committees/planning commission/. To access the meeting via Zoom, go to: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87676100647.

Limited copies of the Draft Housing Element will be available for review at the Community Development, Finance, and City Manager's Departments at 300 Forest Avenue, Pacific Grove, CA 93950, the public library, and online and the City's website at www.cityofpacificgrove.org through Tuesday, October 17, 2023. Written comments may be sent to Alyssa Kroeger, Housing Program Manager, 300 Forest Avenue, Pacific Grove, CA 93950. Further information may be obtained by phone at (831) 648-3127, or by email at housing@cityofpacificgrove.org.

Please take notice that legal challenges to the approval of the plan may be limited to raising only those issues raised at public hearings before the City or in written correspondence delivered to the City at, or prior to, the public hearing.

If you require special accommodations to participate in the public hearing, please contact the City Clerk by phone at (831) 648-3181.

The City of Pacific Grove promotes fair housing and makes programs available to lowand moderate-income households regardless of age, race, color, religion, sex, national origin, ancestry, sexual orientation, marital status, disability/medical conditions, or source of income.

Date Posted: September 19, 2023